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SHEET INDEX
- COVER SHEET

C-1 EX CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN

C-2 SITE PLAN

C-3 GRADING PLAN

C-4 STORMDRAIN & UTILITY PLAN

L-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

- ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS

SITE DATA
SITE ADDRESS: 2019 FAIRVIEW ROAD

WAKE COUNTY PIN#: 1704484063

ZONING: OX-3-DE

EXISTING AREA: 0.3548 AC. (15,457 SF)

AREA TO BE DEDICATED: 0.0104 AC. (451 SF)

PROPOSED TOTAL ACREAGE: 0.3445 AC. (15,006 SF)

EXISTING USE: OFFICE

PROPOSED USE: MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL

PROPOSED BUILDING TYPE: APARTMENT

REQUIRED PARKING:

0-1 BEDROOM = 1 SPACE/UNIT
2 BEDROOM = 2 SPACES/UNIT
3 BEDROOM = 3 SPACES/UNIT
4 BEDROOM = 4 SPACES/UNIT
5+ BEDROOM = 4.5 SPACES/UNIT

+ 1 VISITOR SPACE/10 UNITS

5 * 3 BEDROOM =

5 TOTAL UNITS =

TOTAL =

15 SPACES

 1 VISITOR SPACE

16 SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING:

2 SPACES/GARAGE * 5 10 SPACES

PARALLEL (8'x22') 6 SPACES

TOTAL = 16 SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDED

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: 1/20 UNITS; MIN. 4 4 SPACES
(2 RACKS)

BUILDING HEIGHT: 50' MAX. (3 STORIES) SEE ARCH.

GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION: 2'
EX TC ELEV = 327.57'
PROP FFE = 330.07'
Δ = 2.50' (SEE C-3)

STREET FACING ENTRANCE: YES YES

AMENITY AREA: 1,501 SF 2,219 SF

BUILDING SETBACKS:
STREET: 49'-80' (FROM ℄)

(PER 2.2.7.C - SEE C-2)
SIDE/REAR: 0' OR 6'

STREET: 17.29' (49' TO ℄)
SIDE: 6.00'

REAR: 50.40'

BUILD-TO*: 10' MIN./55' MAX. - 70% 50.3%* (SEE C-2)

PARKING SETBACKS: STREET: 10'
SIDE/REAR: 0' OR 3'

STREET: 10.00'
SIDE: 3.00'

REAR: 20.26'

NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSITION:

ZONE A (PROTECTIVE YARD): 10'
SERVICE AREA: 25'

ZONE B (USE RESTRICTED): 50'
ZONE C (HEIGHT AND FORM): 100'

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 0.27 AC. (11,814 SF) W/IN EFFECTIVE AREA

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 0.26 AC. (11,543 SF) W/IN EFFECTIVE AREA

*ADMINISTRATIVE ALTERNATE REQUIRED

NOTES:

1. PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.A.3.b, THE SUBJECT SITE IS EXEMPT FROM THE NITROGEN REDUCTION
REQUIREMENTS IN UDO SECTION 9.2.2.B, AS THE SITE MEETS THE EXEMPTION CRITERIA IN UDO SECTION
10.3.4.E.

2. THE POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW TO POI#2 IS REDUCED FROM THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION. THE
POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW REDUCTION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF UDO 9.2.2.E.3.

3. POI #1 IS EXEMPT FROM STORMWATER RUNOFF CONTROL PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.E.2.B.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88

ARCHITECT:
WINSTEAD WILKINSON ARCHITECTS, PLLC

1848 Wake Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27608

Contact: Erich Wilkinson
Phone: (919) 832-2878

E-mail: erichw@wwa.us.com

SITE

SOLID WASTE INSPECTIONS STATEMENT
SOLID WASTE TO BE COLLECTED IN ROLLOUT
CONTAINERS BY INDIVIDUAL UNITS AND ROLLED TO
CURB FOR CITY PROVIDED PICKUP ON DESIGNATED
DAYS.

FEE-IN-LIEU TO BE PROVIDED FOR FRONTAGE
IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO MEET AVENUE
2-LANE, UNDIVIDED (T-10.14) SECTION INCLUDING
TWO (2) STREET TREES AND TWO (2) FEET OF
SIDEWALK WIDTH.
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These drawings are the property of Winstead Wilkinson Architects, PLLC. They may not be reused for any purpose without written permission. Copyright © 2017 by Winstead Wilkinson Architects, PLLC. All rights reserved.
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NORTH ELEVATION (FAIRVIEW ROAD)

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TOTAL AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT

FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO TOP

OF ROOF = 49'-5 1/8"
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These drawings are the property of Winstead Wilkinson Architects, PLLC. They may not be reused for any purpose without written permission. Copyright © 2017 by Winstead Wilkinson Architects, PLLC. All rights reserved.
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SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"




